
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Western Washington 284 284 568 E
2  Concordia Univ. (OR) 291 286 577 +9
3  Simon Fraser 285 294 579 +11
4  Saint Martin's University 285 300 585 +17
5  Montana State - Billings 301 300 601 +33
6  Northwest Nazarene 298 308 606 +38

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Brody Bonfilio  Western Washington 67  71  138  -4 
T2    Tyler Fitchett  Saint Martin's University 69  72  141  -1 
T2    Jake Wiley  Concordia Univ. (OR) 69  72  141  -1 
4    Cody Roth  Western Washington 73  70  143  +1 
T5    Jaxson Daskalos  Concordia Univ. (OR) 76  68  144  +2 
T5    Isaac Lee  Simon Fraser 71  73  144  +2 
T5    Sy Lovan  Simon Fraser 69  75  144  +2 
T5    Luke Travins  Concordia Univ. (OR) 72  72  144  +2 
T5    Caleb Trost  Montana State - Billings 74  70  144  +2 
T10    Ethan Casto  Western Washington 73  72  145  +3 
T10    Scott Kerr  Simon Fraser 74  71  145  +3 
T10    Jordan Lee  Western Washington 74  71  145  +3 
T13    Aidan Goodfellow  Simon Fraser 71  75  146  +4 
T13    Maxwell Turnquist  Saint Martin's University 71  75  146  +4 
15    Trevor Frisby  Saint Martin's University 72  75  147  +5 
T16    Henry Bernard  Northwest Nazarene 72  76  148  +6 
T16    Riley Killip  Concordia Univ. (OR) 74  74  148  +6 
T16    Nick Sparling  Western Washington 71  77  148  +6 
19    Justin Higgins  Northwest Nazarene 73  77  150  +8 
T20    Spencer Rhodes  Concordia Univ. (OR) 76  75  151  +9 
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Western Washington 284  284       568  E 
4  2   Concordia Univ. (OR) 291  286       577  +9 

T2  3   Simon Fraser 285  294       579  +11 
T2  4   Saint Martin's University 285  300       585  +17 
6  5   Montana State - Billings 301  300       601  +33 
5  6   Northwest Nazarene 298  308       606  +38 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Brody Bonfilio  Western Washington  67  71       138  -4   
T2 T2   Tyler Fitchett  Saint Martin's University  69  72       141  -1   
T2 T2   Jake Wiley  Concordia Univ. (OR)  69  72       141  -1   
T12 4   Cody Roth  Western Washington  73  70       143  +1   
T17 T5   Caleb Trost  Montana State - Billings  74  70       144  +2   
T5 T5   Isaac Lee  Simon Fraser  71  73       144  +2   
T9 T5   Luke Travins  Concordia Univ. (OR)  72  72       144  +2   
T22 T5   Jaxson Daskalos  Concordia Univ. (OR)  76  68       144  +2   
T2 T5   Sy Lovan  Simon Fraser  69  75       144  +2   
T17 T10   Scott Kerr  Simon Fraser  74  71       145  +3   
T17 T10   Jordan Lee  Western Washington  74  71       145  +3   
T12 T10   Ethan Casto  Western Washington  73  72       145  +3   
T5 T13   Maxwell Turnquist  Saint Martin's University  71  75       146  +4   
T5 T13   Aidan Goodfellow  Simon Fraser  71  75       146  +4   
T9 15   Trevor Frisby  Saint Martin's University  72  75       147  +5   
T9 T16   Henry Bernard  Northwest Nazarene  72  76       148  +6   
T17 T16   Riley Killip  Concordia Univ. (OR)  74  74       148  +6   
T5 T16   Nick Sparling  Western Washington  71  77       148  +6   
T12 19   Justin Higgins  Northwest Nazarene  73  77       150  +8   
T22 T20   Garrett Woodin  Montana State - Billings  76  75       151  +9   
T22 T20   Spencer Rhodes  Concordia Univ. (OR)  76  75       151  +9   
T12 22   Payton Stott  Montana State - Billings  73  79       152  +10   
T12 T23   Jordan Terada  Saint Martin's University  73  80       153  +11   
21 T23   Jordan Bean  Simon Fraser  75  78       153  +11   
27 25   Logan Martin  Montana State - Billings  78  76       154  +12   
26 26   Jared Stensgaard  Northwest Nazarene  77  78       155  +13   
28 27   Dennis Geissler  Saint Martin's University  79  78       157  +15   

T22 28   Isaac Emerson  Northwest Nazarene  76  84       160  +18   
29 29   Drew Lunt  Northwest Nazarene  85  77       162  +20   
30 30   Riley Kaercher  Montana State - Billings  86  80       166  +24   
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Dates: Apr 22 - Apr 23 

Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Western Washington E 284 284 568

1 Brody Bonfilio -4 67 71 138
4 Cody Roth +1 73 70 143

T10 Jordan Lee +3 74 71 145
T10 Ethan Casto +3 73 72 145
T16 Nick Sparling +6 71 77 148

2 Concordia Univ. (OR) +9 291 286 577

T2 Jake Wiley -1 69 72 141
T5 Luke Travins +2 72 72 144
T5 Jaxson Daskalos +2 76 68 144

T16 Riley Killip +6 74 74 148
T20 Spencer Rhodes +9 76 75 151

3 Simon Fraser +11 285 294 579

T5 Isaac Lee +2 71 73 144
T5 Sy Lovan +2 69 75 144

T10 Scott Kerr +3 74 71 145
T13 Aidan Goodfellow +4 71 75 146
T23 Jordan Bean +11 75 78 153

4 Saint Martin's University +17 285 300 585

T2 Tyler Fitchett -1 69 72 141
T13 Maxwell Turnquist +4 71 75 146

15 Trevor Frisby +5 72 75 147
T23 Jordan Terada +11 73 80 153

27 Dennis Geissler +15 79 78 157

5 Montana State - Billings +33 301 300 601

T5 Caleb Trost +2 74 70 144
T20 Garrett Woodin +9 76 75 151

22 Payton Stott +10 73 79 152
25 Logan Martin +12 78 76 154
30 Riley Kaercher +24 86 80 166

6 Northwest Nazarene +38 298 308 606

T16 Henry Bernard +6 72 76 148
19 Justin Higgins +8 73 77 150
26 Jared Stensgaard +13 77 78 155
28 Isaac Emerson +18 76 84 160
29 Drew Lunt +20 85 77 162
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Roth W. Wash U. 2.90 -1 
B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 3.00 E 
M. Turnquist StMartin's 3.00 E 
J. Wiley CU - OR 3.00 E 
R. Killip CU - OR 3.10 +1 
S. Kerr S. Fraser 3.10 +1 
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 3.10 +1 
T. Fitchett StMartin's 3.20 +2 
E. Casto W. Wash U. 3.20 +2 
C. Trost Billings 3.20 +2 
T. Frisby StMartin's 3.20 +2 
L. Martin Billings 3.30 +3 
P. Stott Billings 3.30 +3 
J. Higgins NW Nazaren 3.30 +3 
G. Woodin Billings 3.30 +3 
L. Travins CU - OR 3.30 +3 
S. Rhodes CU - OR 3.30 +3 
I. Lee S. Fraser 3.30 +3 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 3.30 +3 
J. Bean S. Fraser 3.30 +3 
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 3.50 +5 
J. Daskalos CU - OR 3.50 +5 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Fitchett StMartin's 4.00 E 
J. Daskalos CU - OR 4.00 E 
P. Stott Billings 4.00 E 
J. Wiley CU - OR 4.06 +1 
L. Travins CU - OR 4.06 +1 
S. Lovan S. Fraser 4.06 +1 
S. Kerr S. Fraser 4.06 +1 
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 4.06 +1 
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 4.11 +2 
B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 4.11 +2 
C. Trost Billings 4.11 +2 
R. Killip CU - OR 4.17 +3 
S. Rhodes CU - OR 4.17 +3 
E. Casto W. Wash U. 4.17 +3 
I. Lee S. Fraser 4.17 +3 
C. Roth W. Wash U. 4.17 +3 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 4.22 +4 
J. Higgins NW Nazaren 4.22 +4 
T. Frisby StMartin's 4.22 +4 
H. Bernard NW Nazaren 4.28 +5 
D. Geissler StMartin's 4.33 +6 
J. Bean S. Fraser 4.39 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Lovan S. Fraser 4.25 -6 
B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 4.25 -6 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 4.50 -4 
I. Lee S. Fraser 4.50 -4 
J. Terada StMartin's 4.50 -4 
M. Turnquist StMartin's 4.50 -4 
H. Bernard NW Nazaren 4.50 -4 
G. Woodin Billings 4.63 -3 
J. Daskalos CU - OR 4.63 -3 
T. Fitchett StMartin's 4.63 -3 
E. Casto W. Wash U. 4.75 -2 
J. Wiley CU - OR 4.75 -2 
L. Travins CU - OR 4.75 -2 
C. Trost Billings 4.75 -2 
T. Frisby StMartin's 4.88 -1 
J. Stensgaard NW Nazaren 4.88 -1 
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 4.88 -1 
C. Roth W. Wash U. 4.88 -1 
D. Geissler StMartin's 5.00 E 
S. Kerr S. Fraser 5.13 +1 
J. Bean S. Fraser 5.13 +1 
J. Higgins NW Nazaren 5.13 +1 

Eagles 
M. Turnquist StMartin's 2
P. Stott Billings 1
G. Woodin Billings 1
B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 1
H. Bernard NW Nazaren 1
L. Travins CU - OR 1

Birdies 
B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 9
S. Lovan S. Fraser 9
L. Travins CU - OR 9
J. Terada StMartin's 9
C. Roth W. Wash U. 8
J. Wiley CU - OR 7
J. Daskalos CU - OR 7
H. Bernard NW Nazaren 7
T. Fitchett StMartin's 7
C. Trost Billings 7
I. Lee S. Fraser 7
R. Killip CU - OR 7
J. Lee W. Wash U. 6
E. Casto W. Wash U. 6
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 6
J. Higgins NW Nazaren 6
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 6
J. Bean S. Fraser 5
T. Frisby StMartin's 5
S. Kerr S. Fraser 5
G. Woodin Billings 5
L. Martin Billings 5

Pars 
S. Kerr S. Fraser 24
S. Rhodes CU - OR 24
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 23
J. Wiley CU - OR 23
T. Fitchett StMartin's 23
J. Stensgaard NW Nazaren 23
E. Casto W. Wash U. 22
J. Lee W. Wash U. 22
J. Daskalos CU - OR 21
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 21
J. Higgins NW Nazaren 21
T. Frisby StMartin's 21
C. Roth W. Wash U. 20
C. Trost Billings 20
I. Lee S. Fraser 20
S. Lovan S. Fraser 19
D. Geissler StMartin's 19
M. Turnquist StMartin's 19
B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 19
I. Emerson NW Nazaren 18
G. Woodin Billings 18
R. Killip CU - OR 18
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